Type

Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Pear - dessert
Pear - dessert
Pear - dessert
Pear - dessert
Plum/gage
Plum/gage
Plum/gage
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Cherry

Pear - dessert
Pear - dessert
Pear - dessert
Plum/Damson - cooker
Plum/Damson - cooker
Plum/Damson - cooker
Plum/gage
Plum/gage
Plum/gage
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert

Variety

Lord Peckover
Lord Peckover
Lord Peckover
Conference
Conference
Conference
Beurre Hardy
Purple Pershore
Purple Pershore
Purple Pershore
Adam’s Pearmain
Adam’s Pearmain
Egremont Russet
Egremont Russet
Idared

Idared

Lady Hollendale
Lady Hollendale
Lady Hollendale
Polstead Black

Williams bon chretien (Aka Bartlett)
Williams bon chretien (Aka Bartlett)
Williams bon chretien (Aka Bartlett)

Merryweather
Merryweather
Merryweather
Wallis’s Wonder
Wallis’s Wonder
Wallis’s Wonder
Jolly Miller

Jolly Miller

Red Victoria

Red Victoria
Brownlees russet
Brownlees russet
Chivers delight
Chivers delight
Chivers delight
Cox's Orange Pippin
D'Arcy Spice
D'Arcy Spice
D'Arcy Spice
Discovery
Discovery

Histon favourite
Histon favourite
Histon favourite

James Grieve

Sponsored by

Andrew Trump

Pieter Nelissen

The Dunnett family, in memory of Rita
Andrew Prior

Lesley Maw

Lily Steed (via Jo)

Helen Oliver

Bob Procter

Hazel Lingley

Joss Goodchild
Juliet Vickery

Millie Crawford (via Grahame Radford & Karen Carpe

Tony, Rebecca, Archie and Miranda Fordham
lan Prior
Sarah Mollart & Marcus Waithe

David Cane (via Charlotte)

Jacob Robinson (via Grahame Radford & Karen Carpe
Finn Robinson (via Grahame Radford & Karen Carpen
Tony, Rebecca, Archie and Miranda Fordham

Dylan Steed (via Jo)

Ross Clark

Helen Oliver

Jemma Redfarn and Vicki Bursford
Jemma Redfarn and Vicki Bursford
Sarah Mollart & Marcus Waithe
Stephen Horsfall

Julie Aspin (Henry, Tobias and Edward)
Julie Aspin (Henry, Tobias and Edward)
Julie Aspin (Henry, Tobias and Edward)

Graham Thomas
Charlotte Morgan (via Jonathan Morgan)
Charlotte Morgan (via Jonathan Morgan)

Bob Procter
Pam & David King
Pieter Nelissen

Hugh and Marie de Lacy

Position

A8
A7
B7
BS
B4
cs
c6
ca
c2
c1
B6
c7
B8
cs
D7
D3
D 4
D5
D6
D1
F4
E6
E4
c3
F5
G5
G4
Fé6
G6
D8
E8
E7
F7
G3
G2
G1
H1
H 2
F8
G8
G7
H7
H3
H8
HS
H6
11
Ha



Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dual purpose
Apple - Dual purpose
Apple - Dual purpose
Apple - Dual purpose
Cherry

Cherry

Pear - cooker

Pear - cooker

Pear - dessert

Pear - dessert

Pear - dessert

Pear - dessert

Pear - dessert

Pear - dessert

Pear - dessert

Pear - dessert

Pear - dessert

Plum

Plum

Plum - cooker/dessert
Plum - cooker/dessert
Plum - cooker/dessert
Plum/gage
Plum/gage
Plum/gage
Plum/gage

James Grieve

New Rock Pippin
New Rock Pippin
New Rock Pippin
Pitmaston Pineapple
Pitmaston Pineapple
Red Miller's Seedling
Red Miller's Seedling
Red Miller's Seedling
Sops in Wine

Sops in Wine

St Everard

St Everard

St Everard

St. Edmunds Russet
St. Edmunds Russet
St. Edmunds Russet
Thoday’s Quarrenden
Thoday’s Quarrenden
Thoday’s Quarrenden
Wayside

Wayside

Worcester Pearmain
Worcester Pearmain
Blenheim orange
Blenheim orange
Charles Ross

Charles Ross
Merchant

Summer Sun

Black Worcester
Black Worcester
Johnny Mount Pear
Johnny Mount Pear
Johnny Mount Pear
Johnny Mount Pear
Robin

Robin

Winter Nelis

Winter Nelis

Winter Nelis

Victoria

Victoria

Marjorie's seedling
Marjorie's seedling
Marjorie's seedling
Cambridgeshire Gage
Cambridgeshire Gage
Cambridgeshire Gage
Willingham Gage

Jane Prior

Dafila Scott
Dafila Scott

Pieter Nelissen

Andrew Trump
Mr and Mrs Van Tol via Karen Carpenter

David Thomas

Sue Black/Wenborn family
Claire Halpin

Laura Redfarn and Mary Patrick
Laura Redfarn and Mary Patrick
Philly Bateman (via Ray and Clo)
Sue Black/Wenborn family

Sue Black/Wenborn family
Helen Oliver

Sue Black/Wenborn family

Scarlett Bailey (via Susan Bailey)

Julie Boreham

Grahame Radford & Karen Carpenter
Bill & Eileen Lingley

Mrs Penny Hooton via Grahame Radford
Sue & Tony Jordan

Charlotte Cane

Ross Clark

Andrew Trump

Tony, Rebecca, Archie and Miranda Fordham

Jon Cane

Hugh and Marie de Lacy

Pieter Nelissen

Derek Coombes

Trevor Hunt

Janet and Ray Baker (via Julie Aspin)
Sue & Tony Jordan

Pieter Nelissen

Steve Boreham

Sue & Tony Jordan

Tony, Rebecca, Archie and Miranda Fordham

Terry Sharman

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
)8
K8
L6
L8
L4
L5
M 7
N 2
M 4
M 5
N3
M 3
M 2
L7
M8
M 6
N 4
N 8
N7
07
08
E1
F1
)2
)4
J6
)5
)3
K2
L1
K3
K5
)7
L3
P2
04
02
03
Q2
P1
Q3
PS5
Q1



Plum/gage
Plum/gage

Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dual Purpose
Apple - Dual Purpose
Pear - cooker

Pear - cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Dessert
Apple - Cooker
Apple - Cooker
Cherry - cooking
Cherry - dessert
Cherry - dessert
Other - Quince
Other - Quince
Other - Walnut
Other - Walnut
Other - Crab apples
Other - Crab apples
Other - Crab apples
Other - Crab apples

Willingham Gage
Willingham Gage
Bramley's seedling
Bramley's seedling
Bramley's seedling
Bramley's seedling
Morley's seedling
Morley's seedling
Norfolk Beefing
Norfolk Beefing
Ashmead's Kernel
Ashmead's Kernel
Barnack Beauty
Barnack Beauty
Cockett's red
Cockett's red
Cockett's red
Ellison's Orange
Ellison's Orange
Ellison's Orange
Lady Henniker

Lady Henniker
William Crump
William Crump
Green Harvey
Green Harvey
Hacon’s Incomparable
Hacon’s Incomparable
Annie Elizabeth
Annie Elizabeth
Cottenham Seedling
Cottenham Seedling
Lord Burghley

Lord Burghley
Maclean's Favourite
Maclean's Favourite

Maclean's Favourite

Isaac Newton's Tree (Flower of Kent)

Isaac Newton's Tree (Flower of Kent)

Morello

Merton Bigarreau
Merton Glory
Serbian Gold
Serbian Gold
Broadview

Broadview

Tony, Rebecca, Archie and Miranda Fordham
Ross Clark
Glynis Whayman

Pieter Nelissen

Daisy Bailey (via Susan Bailey)

Freya Thomas

David Parr

Kathryn Cane (via Charlotte)

Peter and Diana Ward
Peter and Diana Ward

Ross and Jenny Mason

Tony, Rebecca, Archie and Miranda Fordham

Ann Nash and Lizzie Davis

Ann Nash and Lizzie Davis

Andrew Trump

Ross Clark

Julie Boreham (grandaughter, Lola Jones)
Pieter Nelissen

Sophie Bateman (via Ray and Clo)

David Parr

Pieter Nelissen

Tony, Rebecca, Archie and Miranda Fordham
Sarah Mollart & Marcus Waithe

Andrea, Martyn, Oliver and Freya

David Prior

Sarah Mollart & Marcus Waithe

Catherine Gibson

Hannah Perrett

Mr John Hooton via Grahame Radford

P3
P4
N5
N6
06
P8
Q7
Q8
P7
P6
s4
Q4
Qs
Q6
RS
R7
R6
RS
R1
R2
s1
52
R3
R4
T3
T2
K7
K6
u7z
ue
us
S5
TS5
56
s7
T6
T7
58
T8

1
K1
L2
E3
F3
T1
N1
ES
K4
05
53



Other - Fig

Other - Fig

Other - Medlar
Other -Medlar
Other - Mulberry
Other - Mulberry
Other - Crab apples

Brown Turkey
Brown Turkey
Nottingham
Royal
Jerusalem

Jerusalem

Hannah Perrett

Tony, Rebecca, Archie and Miranda Fordham
Nick Acklam

Nick Acklam

Catherine Gibson

Deborah Lingley

109

E2
F2
M 1
T4
D2
01
us



